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� 4_� 5�� �'�E. �)+�

 $!<% UG��	 $'+�Z� 5�� �' ������	 U��A ����; �� �� ���

 + '�
� (���. �� ���!�  ��!% 9�	 6�7 U� �' H���!L	 + $'��)

 ��h ��� UG��	 �+�� �� ��-_	 �� ''!I .�� �� 4�� �8� ��� ��+!
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 !����� 4�� �8�Ht/P ����<	�  ��!�% �' U����� ��!"��%� ,��3�e 
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�� !�W� ���� .��W� ��� �,�%� M_��� U��� 5�� 
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cm fAB = EF = ( !�'���L� �' 6���7 (�!����"	 +BC +ED 

,%� ��8!I (��..6��7 ��% C��	!	 5�� ��fF��FF+�]F 

��)�% �)�� ��8!I ��� �� ����L� ��?�� �� !��.

U��]��� ,���) �� ��' C�!x (�!��"	 Ht/P ��% ��!�� 

��� ���)  ��!% p-�_� 6�7 ���' .���W� U��� 
� ��� ��)�I

 ��� ,��) ��' C�!x (�!��"	 �)+� ,%� M_��Ht/P ��!�� 

0
0.1

0.2

0.3
0.4

0.5

0.6
0.7

0.8

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Ht/p

Cd

p=6 p=8 p=10 p=12

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

47
63

59
4.

13
85

.1
0.

3.
1.

0 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 js

tn
ar

.iu
t.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
8-

23
 ]

 

                             6 / 11

https://dorl.net/dor/20.1001.1.24763594.1385.10.3.1.0
https://jstnar.iut.ac.ir/article-1-562-en.html


� ���-./� �0( 	� �12� 3
4 
	�&'�5� ���5� U67  

j

0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5

Ht/p

C
d

AB=5 AB=7 AB=9

67 ,.��� �� &'�5� ��� b'5: ?$5��@= � "�.f� 
	�

=�$ G	Y+�.C	� 5.� 

�� ����� 6�7 �% !� ��!� �-�A 4_� �' �� �	�Z�x�	 + ����

 �� ��' C�!x (�!��"	 �)+� p�.�	Ht/P !�O � �) �/��� �' �

,%� �'�. .�� ���) b���) ���3+����� ���� V�� �' ��� ���'

 M_��)V� �� +Ht/P ,��= ( ��!�% 6�7 4�� 8� ���C�!�x 

�� 4��� ��' ���� .4��� 5�� �'�E�. �G��� �' ��' C�!x 

�W) �?e
� U��A ��Z�� ������3+ ��� ��3+ ) �G��� 4_� �' 

4�� 8�Ht/P ��Z�� ��� �-.�8 !#���� 
� �� ��)!�I .5��� U��3'

��g5�� �� �3�� �)�I �'�E�. �G��� �' ��� '��W) ����	 ���	

 K�!�'�L� ��!� + ��Z��Ht/P $!<% UG��	 �����; �� �� ���

 $'��) ���	 U��A (���. ��� ���!�  ��!% 9�	 U� �' H���!L	 +

�� ��-_	 '�
� ''!�I .!�� �)����; !�=g�	  ��!�% 6��7 5��!�����
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